Shown with optional P/T Port
and hose end drain
UB SBS
Hook-Up Components
Shut-off valve, union, stainless steel
ball and stem
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-Up Components / F323.5 UB SBS
2

Body B
Body C
Model UB Order Designation
Articles
Body Dimensions
Body Size
A B C Weight
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) lb. (kg)
A 3.5 (90) 2.3 (58) 2.1 (53) 0.8 (0.4)
B 3.8 (97) 2.3 (58) 2.2 (56) 1.2 (0.5)
C 5.4 (137) 5.5 (140) 3.5 (89) 3.6 (1.6)
Connection Dimensions
Body
Size Connection Type
D
in./(mm)
E
in./(mm)
1/2 (15) 3/4 (20) 1 (25) 1/2 (15) 3/4 (20) 1 (25)
A
S — 0.5 (14) 0.8 (20) 1.2 (29) — 1.1 (28) 1.2 (29) 1.5 (29)
F — 0.7 (17) 0.8 (20) 1.1 (29) — 1.1 (28) 13 (33) 1.6 (29)
Union S — 1.5 (37) 1.6 (40) — — 1.6 (39) 1.6 (39) —
Union F — 1.5 (37) — — — 1.6 (39) — —
Union M — 2.4 (61) 2.2 (57) — — 1.6 (39) 1.6 (39) —
1/2 (15) 3/4 (20) 1 (25) 1 1/4 (32) 1/2 (15) 3/4 (20) 1 (25) 1 1/4 (32)
B
S 0.5 (14) 0.8 (19) 1.0 (25) 1.2 (28) 1.3 (34 1.3 (34) 1.5 (37) 1.8 (51)
F 0.7 (18) 0.7 (19) 0.9 (24) 1.1 (32) 1.3 (34) 1.3 (34) 1.6 (41) 2.0 (45)
Union S 1.5 (37) 1.7 (43) 1.7 (42) 1.8 (45) 2.1 (53) 2.1 (53) 2.4 (60) 2.8 (72)
Union F 1.5 (39) 1.6 (40) 1.7 (43) 1.7 (43) 2.1 (53) 2.1 (53) 2.4 (60) 2.8 (72)
Union M 2.4 (60) 2.2 (56) 2.5 (63) 2.5 (64) 2.1 (53) 2.1 (53) 2.4 (60) 2.8 (72)
1 1/4 (32) 1 1/2 (40) 2 (50) 1 1/4 (32) 1 1/2 (40) 2 (50)
C
S 1.2 (29) 1.2 (31) 1.7 (42) 2.4 (62) 2.4 (62) 2.7 (69)
F 0.9 (23) 0.9 (23) 1.2 (29) 2.4 (62) 2.4 (62) 2.9 (72)
Union S 2.0 (51) 2.1 (54) 2.4 (61) 3.5 (88) 3.5 (88) 3.8 (97)
Union F 1.9 (49) 1.9 (49) 2.0 (50) 3.5 (88) 3.5 (88) 3.8 (97)
Union M 3.0 (75) 3.0 (76) 2.8 (72) 3.5 (88) 3.5 (88) 3.8 (97)
S = female sweat F = female NPT M = male NPT
Notes
All weights and dimensions are subject to minor changes.
*The F dimension may be calculated by using two D dimensions and adding them to the A dimension of
the valve body.
AD
F
E
C
B
1
2 3
MI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-Up Components / F323.4 UB SBS
AA	 Automatic Air Vent
AV	 Manual Air Vent
DX	 Two Extended P/T Ports
EH	 Extended Handle
MH	 Micro Handle (optional on B Body)
MI	 Metal ID Tag
PI	 Plastic ID Tag
PL	 Plug
PP	 ProPress®
SE	 Stem Extender
Options Available
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F323.5 02.2018